1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

LRBa1191/2 MES:cjs:ch

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 437

October 29, 2003 - Offered by Committee on Rural Development.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 2, line 2: delete "par. (b)" and substitute "pars. (b) and (c)".
- **2.** Page 2, line 3: after "66.1105" insert ", except that no town may exercise any power under this subsection within the extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction of a city or village, as that term is defined in s. 62.23 (7a) (a), unless the city's or village's governing body adopts a resolution which approves the town's exercise of power under this subsection within such an extraterritorial zoning jurisdiction".
- **3.** Page 3, line 3: delete ", but only to the extent that it is related" and substitute "that is limited".
 - **4.** Page 3, line 4: after that line insert:
- "(c) "Residential development," as that term is used in par. (b) 4., includes sleeping quarters, within a proposed tax incremental district, for employees who work for an employer engaged in a project that is described under par. (b) 1., 2., or

- 3., but does not include hotels, motels, or general residential housing development
- within a proposed tax incremental district.".

3 (END)